(vi)  Intent of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to
subscribe to the Preferential Allotment

None of the Promoters, Directors and Key managerial Personnel of the company have shown
their intention to subscribe to the present preferential allotment.

(vii) Time frame within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed

Pursuant to the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the equity shares shall be issued and allotted by the
Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this resolution provided
that where the issue and allotment of the said equity shares is pending on account of pendency of
any regulatory approval, then such issue and allotment shall be completed within a period of
Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals.

(viii) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

(ix) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of
equity shares.

S.
No.

Category

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares
Held

% of share
Holding

No. of Shares
held

% of share
Holding post
Preferential

Capital
A Promoters’ holding :
1. Indian
 Individuals/ HUF
  Naresh Kumar Bansal 6389873 38.05 6389873 36.28

22 | R a m a  S t e e l  T u b e s  L t d .

  Kumud Bansal 692000 4.12 692000 3.93
  Richi Bansal 1469287 8.75 1469287 8.34
  Krati Bansal 450000 2.68 450000 2.55
  Nikhil Naresh Bansal 1355998 8.07 1355998 7.70
  Kanika Bansal 111000 0.66 111000 0.63
   TOTAL 10468158 62.33 10468158 59.43

 Person Acting in
Concert (s) #

  Tarun Dhir 30000 0.18 30000 0.17
  Tarun Dhir 1209821 7.20 1209821 6.87
  Tarun Dhir 29505 0.18 29505 0.17
  Arun Dhir 26551 0.16 26551 0.15
  Charanjit Lal Dhir 67360 0.40 67360 0.38
  Sangeeta Dhir 1500 0.01 1500 0.01
 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
 Trust 0 0 0 0

2. Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0
 Sub Total (A) 11832895 70.46 11832895 67.18

B Non-Promoters’ holding:
1. Institutional Investors
 Mutual Funds 120000 0.71 120000 0.68
 Venture Capital Funds - - - -

Alternate Investment
Funds - - - -

Foreign Venture Capital
Investors - - - -

Foreign Portfolio
Investors

467660 2.78 467660 2.66

Financial
Institutions/Banks

- - - -

 Insurance Companies - - - -

Provident Funds/Pension
Funds - - - -

 Any Other (Specify) - - - -
 Trust - - - -

2.

Central
Government/State
Government(s)/
President of
India

- - - -

3. Non-Institution Investors

Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital up to
Rs.2 Lakhs

2372405 14.13 3063432 17.39

Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital in excess
of Rs. 2 Lakhs

802508 4.78 802508 4.56

23 | R a m a  S t e e l  T u b e s  L t d .

NBFCs Registered
with RBI

- - - -

 Employee Trusts - - - -